10/10/24, 2:41 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports
Vehicle History Report #; 56507433
Emmﬁm&l i Report Date: September 27, 2024 | 1:34 p.m, EDT
Report Status: Complete

2012 CHEVROLET CRUZE LT

Sedan | 4Cylinders | Gas
1G1PF55C8C7219164

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 164,794 KM

Accident/Damage Records Found Last RegisteredAIn: 5 Service Records Found
Manitoba (Normal)

No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https.//www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of September 27, 2024 (cr once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report
was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on hillions of data recards from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive
naw historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to
CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a
vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed deacision.

1G1PF5SC8C7219164
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Vehicle History Report

Accident/Damage
[ INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
@ 2013 Apr1 Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada
Estimate: Left Front Corner | Estimate Date: 2013 Apr 9 $1,364.42
Claim: Collision $1.364.42
& 2013 Apr5 Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada
Estimate: Right Front Corner | Estimate Date: 2013 Apr © $1,644.82
Claim: Collision $1,644.82
& 2013 Apr15 Saskatchewan, Canada
Claim: Collision $0.00
& 2014 Feb 16 Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada
Estimate: Not Available | Estimate Date: 2014 Jun 27 $1,598.21
Claim: Collision $1,598.21
€@ 2014 Jun 20 Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada
Estimate: Not Available | Estimate Date: 2014 Jun 27 $6,299.91
Claim: Collision $6,299.91
& 2018 jul 24 Manitoha, Canada
Estimate: Front | Estimate Date: n/a $886,56
Claim: Non-collision Front Not Reperted
Other Damage Records
RECORD DATE DETAILS AMOUNT

& 2016 Dec 30

Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Canada

Auction Annauncement: AUCTION ANNQUNCED AS ACCIDENT REPAIR

Registration

https://vhr.carfax.pal?id=ZuN+5ngIH+edFEXeDupd1]4qu‘6beV '
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reporis

* Inthe province of Alberta with Normal branding.
* Inthe province of Saskatchewan with Normal branding.
+ Inthe province of Manitoba with Normal branding.

& This vehicle has been registered in the following locations In Canada (listed oldest to newest):

We checked for; Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SQURCE DETAILS
2011 Nov 30 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2012 Nov 9 46,296 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
’ Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2017 Sep 25 126,023 KM Rochdale Autopro Vehicle serviced
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada Maintenance inspection completed
+  Steering/suspension checked
+  Battery/charging system checked
Alignment performed
+ il and filter changed
Alignment checked
.+ Lights checked
2018 Dec 8 141,951 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada +  Antifresze/coolant checked
+  Cil and filter changed
2021 jan 25 164,784 KM Little Auto Shop On The Prairie Vehicle serviced
Stonewall, Manitoba, Canada *  Cooiing system checked
Heater hose(s) replaced
»  Thermostat housing/gasket replaced

%) Open Recalls

£ No safety recall information available as of the date/tima that this report was generated, For additional safety recall information and nen-
safety related recall campaigns, please contact CHEVROLET or visit GM's website. (https://my.gm.ca/gm/en/recalls)

Stolen Vehicle Check

€ This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

Detailed History

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE

RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2011 Nov 30 Service Facility

Calgary, Alberta, Canada

Service Record Vehicle serviced

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=ZuN+6dXgIH+edFEXeDupd1j4pgPebQiv
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

ODOMETER SQURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2011 Decé Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada First Owner Reported
Previous Use: Rental
Vehicle colour noted as medium
gray
2012 Jun 20 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renawed
Alberia, Canada Previous Use: Rental
Vehicle colour noted as medium
gray
2012 Jun 21 CHEVROLET Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # N120081
2012 Jun 22 CHEVROLET Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # N120133
2012 Nov & 46,296 KM Service Facility Service Record Vehicla serviced
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2013 Jan 17 51,491 KM Auto Auction Auction Announcement  Previous Daily Rental
Calgary, Alberta, Canada
2013 Feb 16 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Saskatchewan, Canada New Owner reported
2013 Apr1 Insurance Records Collision
Saskatchewan, Canada
2013 Apr 5 Insurance Records Collision
Saskatchewan, Canada
2013 Apr5 Insurance Records Estimate Repair Estimate Date: 2013-04-09
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Right Front Corner
Canada
2013 Apr 9 53,352 KM Insurance Records Estimate Repair Incident Date: 2013-04-01
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, Left Front Corner
Canada
2013 Apr 15 Insurance Records Collision
Saskatchewan, Canada
2013 Aug 16 Mator Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Saskatchewan, Canada
2013 Oct 28 CHEVROLET Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # N120213
2014 Feb 16 Insurance Records Collision
Saskatchewan, Canada
2014 Jun 16 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Saskatchewan, Canada
2014 )un 20 Ihsurance Records Collision
Saskatchewan, Canada

https:/fvhr.carfax.ca/tid=ZuN+5dXgIH+edFEXeDupd 1j4pgPEb Qv
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2014 jun 20 Insurance Records Estimate Repair Estimate Date: 2014-06-27
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada Not Available

2014 jun 27 72,206 KM Insurance Records Estimate Repair Incident Date: 2014-02-16
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada Not Avallable

2015 Apr13 CHEVROLET Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued

Recall # N140801

2015 Jun 16 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Saskatchewan, Canada

2016 Jun16 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Saskatchewan, Canada

2016 Dec 30 Auto Auction Auction Anhouncement AUCTION ANNOUNCED AS
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, PREVICUS DAILY RENTAL
Canada .

2016 Dec 30 105,198 KM Aute Auction Auction Announcement AUCTION ANNOUNCED AS
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan, ACCIDENT REPAIR
Canada

2017 Jan7 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Saskatchewan, Canada

2017 May 7 Motar Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Saskatchewan, Canada

2017 Sep 7 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Saskatchewan, Canada

2017 Sep 25 126,023 KM Rochdale Autopro Service Record Vehicle serviced
Regina, Saskatchewan, Canada

2017 Nov 7 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Saskatchewan, Canada

2018 Feb 7 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Saskatchewan, Canada

2018 Mar 14 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Saskatchewan, Canada

2018 Apr 3 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray

2018 Jul 24 Non-collislon Front
Manitoba, Canada

2018 Jul 24 Insurance Records Non-collision Estimate Date: n/a
Manltoba, Canada Front

2018 Dec 8 141,951 KM Great Canadian Qil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

https:/.v'vhr.caﬁax.ca/?id=ZuN+5nglH+edFEXeDupd1j4qu6beV
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ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2018 Dec 15 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewat Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2019 Dec 15 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Reglistration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2020 Dec 15 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2021 Jan 25 164,794 KM Little Auto Shop On The Prairie  Service Record Vehicle serviced

Stonewall, Manitoba, Canada

2021 Lec 15 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray

2022 Dec 15 Motor Yehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Yehicle colour noted as gray

2023 Dec 15 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray

2024 5ep 20 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadizn Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitaba, Canada Vehicle celour noted as gray

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehicts histery report is cempllad frem multiple data sources, Itis not always possible for CARFAX Canada ULE or Its source data providers to abtaln complate information on any one vehicle. For example, thera may be other title, brands,
registratlans, declarations, accident Infermation, service records, recall Information, odemetar readings or ather Information where discrepandies that apply to this vehlcle are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canada and Its source data
providers receive data and Information from external sources believed to be reflable, but no responsibility & assumed by CARFAX Canada, Its source data providers of Its agents for any errors, inaccuracies or omissions. The reports are provided
strictly on an as-is where-Is basis, and CARFAX Canada and I1s source data providers further expressly disclaim all warranties, express or Implied, including sny warrantles of timeliness, accuracy, merchantability, merchantable quality or fitness for a
particular purpose regarding this report or its contents, Nelther CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall be llable for any lesses, expanses or damages in connection with any report or any Information contalned withln a report,
Including the accuracy thereof or any clalay or failure to provide a repore or any Information. Other Infornation about the vehicle that Is the subject matter of this vahide history report, Including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX
Canada. Use this report as one Impartant tool, along with a vehicte inspection and test drive, 10 make a better decision about your next used car. By ablaining, reviewlng and/or using this vehlcle history report, yeu agres te be bound by all of the
terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada's Condlitions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as each may be amended from time Lo time by CARFAX Canada.
htips:/iwwwcarfax.colabout-carfmdprivacy-legalfronditions-of-use

© 2024 CARFAX Canada ULC, All rights reserved. Emmﬁmlﬂ
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